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LONG HAUL    REGIONAL    CITY BUS 
ON AND OFF ROAD    WINTER

Truck Tires

MADE IN

2025
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about
Crosswind

Crosswind belongs to Shandong Linglong Tire Co., Ltd., one of the world‘s leading tire 
manufacturers. Linglong Tire is integrating tire design, development, manufacturing and 
sales with its products widely used on passenger vehicles, commercial vehicles, and  
engineering machinery vehicles. 

Founded in 1975, the company has seven R&D centers, seven manufacturing bases 
across the world and over 19.000 employees. Linglong operates nearly 200.000 sales 
outlets, and its products are exported to 173 countries across the world, covering 
Europe, Middle East, Americas, Asia Pacific and Africa. It provides Original Equipment 
service to over 200 production bases for over 60 global well-known automakers 
including brands like Volkswagen, Audi or BYD – in total more than 280 million 
OE tires were mounted so far. At present, the company has five Chinese manufac-
turing bases in Zhaoyuan, Dezhou, Liuzhou, Jingmen, Changchun and two 
overseas manufacturing bases in Thailand and Serbia. Meanwhile, Linglong will 
carry out active inspection of its new factory’s location, aiming at completing the 
full completion of 7+5 global layout, and fully utilizing global resources and 
expanding its global tire market. Linglong Tire has been sponsoring more than 
100 global sports events and numerous football clubs for years. 

Linglong Tire is currently the Official Tire Partner of Real Madrid, Chelsea 
FC and VfL Wolfsburg. The Wolves women’s team, multiple German 
champions and cup winners  is also supported by Linglong Tire. Crosswind 
is supporting Real Madrid and Chelsea FC as Official Tire Partner.

Further information at www.linglongtyre.eu.
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CWS10E
Steering axle
•  Long haul tire for the steering axle

•  Robust and resitant carcass

•  High wear resistance

•  Low rolling resistance 

•  High mileage

CWT10E
Trailer
•  Long haul tire for trailers and semi-trailers

•  Robust and resitant carcass

•  High wear resistance

•  Low rolling resistance 

•  High mileage

CWD10E
Drive axle
•  Long haul tire for the drive axle

•  Robust and resitant carcass

•  High wear resistance

•  Low rolling resistance 

•  High mileage

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

NEW

CW-LT01
Trailer
•  Long haul tire for trailers and semi-trailers

•  Robust and resitant carcass

•  High wear resistance

•  Low rolling resistance 

•  High mileage

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Long haul
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CW-HS02
Steering axle

•  New regional tire for the steering axle

•  For light trucks (17.5“ and 19.5“)

•  Excellent grip

•  Optimized rolling resistance

•  High mileage

CWS30K
Steering axle

CW-RS03
Steering axle

•  Regional tire for the steering axle

•  For trucks (22.5“)

•  Very good grip

•  Low rolling resistance

•  High mileage

•  New regional tire for the steering axle

•  For trucks (22.5“)

•  Excellent grip

•  Optimized rolling resistance

•  High mileage

CWS20E
Steering axle
•  Regional tire for the steering axle

•  For light trucks (17.5“ and 19.5“)

•  Very good grip

•  Low rolling resistance

•  High mileage

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

NEW

NEW

CW-HD02
Drive axle

•  New regional tire for the drive axle

•  For light trucks (17.5“ and 19.5“)

•  Excellent grip

•  Optimized rolling resistance

•  High mileage

CWD30K
Drive axle

CW-RD03
Drive axle

•  Regional tire for the steering axle

•  For trucks (22.5“)

•  Very good grip

•  Low rolling resistance

•  High mileage

•  New regional tire for the drive axle

•  For trucks (22.5“)

•  Excellent grip

•  Optimized rolling resistance

•  High mileage

CWD20E
Drive axle
•  Regional tire for the drive axle

•  For light trucks (17.5“ and 19.5“)

•  Very good grip

•  Low rolling resistance

•  High mileag

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

NEW

NEW

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Regional



6 7

CW-HT02
Trailer

•  New regional tire for trailers and semi-trailers

•  Available in all common 17.5 trailer sizes

•  Excellent grip

•  Optmized rolling resistance 

•  High mileage

CW-RT03
Trailer
•  New regional tire for trailers and semi-trailers

•  Available in all common 22.5 trailer sizes

•  Excellent grip

•  Optmized rolling resistance 

•  High mileage

CWT20E
Trailer
•  Regional tire for trailers and semi-trailers

•  Available in all common 17.5 trailer sizes

•  Very good grip

•  Low rolling resistance 

•  High mileage

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

NEW

NEW

CWA80U
All Position

CW-MD04
Drive axle

•  City bus tire for all axle positions

•  Reinforced sidewall

•  Excellent grip

•  Very smooth running

•  High mileage

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

NEW

On and off roadCity bus

CWD40K
Drive axle

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

•  On and off road tire for the drive axle

•  For on and off road use

•  Robust and resistant carcass

•  High resistance to cuts and puncture injuries

•  Very good grip

•  New on and off road tire for the drive axle

•  For on and off road use

•  Robust and resistant carcass

•  Very high resistance to cuts and puncture injuries

•  Excellent grip
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CW-MA04
All Position

•  New on and off road tire for all axle positions

•  For on and off road use

•  Robust and resistant carcass

•  Very high resistance to cuts and puncture injuries

•  Superior grip

CWA40X
All Position
•  On and off road tire for all axle positions

•  For on and off road use

•  Robust and resistant carcass

•  High resistance to cuts and puncture injuries

•  Very good grip

CWMA40
All Position
•  On and off road tire for all axle positions

•  For on and off road use

•  Robust and resistant carcass

•  High resistance to cuts and puncture injuries

•  Very good grip

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

NEW

CW-WS06
Steering axle

CW-WD06
Drive axle

•  New winter tire for the steering axle

•  Superior winter properties

•  Excellent grip

•  High wear resistance

•  High mileage

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

NEWNEW

CWA40K
All Position
•  On and off road tire for all axle positions

•  For on and off road use

•  Robust and resistant carcass

•  High resistance to cuts and puncture injuries

•  Very good grip

Europe
MADE IN    Re 

 tread 
able

•  New winter tire for the drive axle

•  Superior winter properties

•  Excellent grip

•  High wear resistance

•  High mileage

winter
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INCH EAN SIZE PR LI / SI Pattern
Axle  

position
Application

EU LABEL EPREL 
CODE3PMSF

17.5 8605068704567 205/75R17.5 14 124/122M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 70 A 1803857

17.5 8605068704260 205/75R17.5 14 124/122M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1744585

17.5 8605068703430 205/65R17.5 16 129/127J CW-HT02 Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 67 A 1803719

17.5 8605068701757 205/65R17.5 16 129/127J CWT20E Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 72 B - 1326969

17.5 8605068704277 215/75R17.5 14 126/124M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1803894

17.5 8605068701658 215/75R17.5 14 126/124M CWS20E Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1326236

17.5 8605068704284 215/75R17.5 14 126/124M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1744588

17.5 8605068701603 215/75R17.5 14 126/124M CWD20E Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E C 73 B 1326061

17.5 8605068702426 215/75R17.5 16 135/133J CW-HT02 Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 67 A 1767430

17.5 8605068701740 215/75R17.5 16 135/133J CWT20E Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 72 B - 1326963

17.5 8605068704291 225/75R17.5 14 129/127M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1803901

17.5 8605068701665 225/75R17.5 14 129/127M CWS20E Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1326267

17.5 8605068704307 225/75R17.5 14 129/127M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1748151

17.5 8605068701610 225/75R17.5 14 129/127M CWD20E Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E C 73 B 1326066

17.5 8605068704314 235/75R17.5 14 132/130M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1803907

17.5 8605068700941 235/75R17.5 14 132/130M CWS20E Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1466641

17.5 8605068704345 235/75R17.5 14 132/130M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1748152

17.5 8605068700903 235/75R17.5 14 132/130M CWD20E Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E C 73 B 1466649

17.5 8605068704338 235/75R17.5 18 143/141J CW-HT02 Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 67 A 1803820

17.5 8605068700866 235/75R17.5 18 143/141J CWT20E Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 72 B - 1326966

17.5 8605068704321 245/70R17.5 16 136/134M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1803914

17.5 8605068701160 245/70R17.5 16 136/134M CWS20E Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1326239

17.5 8605068704352 245/70R17.5 16 136/134M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1748161

17.5 8605068701795 245/70R17.5 16 136/134M CWD20E Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E C 73 B 1466647

17.5 8605068704369 245/70R17.5 18 143/141J CW-HT02 Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 67 A 1803829

17.5 8605068700996 245/70R17.5 18 143/141J CWT20E Trailer Regional transport | Light truck D B 72 B - 1326968

17.5 8605068704390 265/70R17.5 18 145/143J CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1803923

17.5 6959956797646 265/70R17.5 16 140/138M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1944902

17.5 8605068704406 265/70R17.5 16 140/138M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1748166

19.5 8605068704376 245/70R19.5 18 141/140J CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1803919

19.5 6959956797639 245/70R19.5 16 136/134M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1944838

19.5 8605068701672 245/70R19.5 16 136/134M CWS20E Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1326276

19.5 8605068704383 245/70R19.5 16 136/134M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1748165

19.5 8605068702891 245/70R19.5 16 136/134M CWD20E Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E C 73 B 1461420

19.5 8605068704413 265/70R19.5 18 143/141J CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1803937

19.5 6959956797653 265/70R19.5 16 140/138M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1945103

19.5 8605068704420 265/70R19.5 16 140/138M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E B 73 B 1748167

19.5 8605068706431 285/70R19.5 18 146/144M CWS20E Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1953397

19.5 8605068702914 285/70R19.5 18 146/144M CWD20E Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E C 73 B 1953390

19.5 8605068702440 305/70R19.5 18 148/145M CW-HS02 Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 70 A 1767443

19.5 8605068701320 305/70R19.5 18 148/145M CWS20E Steering axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1326282

19.5 8605068702433 305/70R19.5 18 148/145M CW-HD02 Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck D B 73 B 1605848

19.5 8605068701313 305/70R19.5 18 148/145M CWD20E Drive axle Regional transport | Light truck E C 73 B 1326069

19.5 8605068702457 385/55R19.5 18 156J CW-LT01 Trailer Long haul B B 69 A 1748273

19.5 8605068701726 385/55R19.5 18 156J CWT10E Trailer Long haul C C 73 B 1326376

19.5 8605068703409 435/50R19.5 20 160J CW-LT01 Trailer Long haul B B 69 A 1748284

19.5 8605068700620 435/50R19.5 20 160J CWT10E Trailer Long haul C C 73 B 1326394

19.5 8605068704543 445/45R19.5 20 160J CW-LT01 Trailer Long haul B B 69 A 1748291

19.5 8605068700651 445/45R19.5 20 160J CWT10E Trailer Long haul C C 73 B 1326399

22.5 8605068704253 13R22.5 20 158/156K CW-MD04 Drive axle On and Off Road D A 74 B 1748399

22.5 8605068702877 13R22.5 18 156/150K CWD40K Drive axle On and Off Road D B 73 B 1447240

22.5 8605068704246 13R22.5 20 158/156K CW-MA04 All Position On and Off Road C B 72 B 1748314

22.5 8605068702884 13R22.5 18 156/150K CWA40K All Position On and Off Road D B 71 B 1461407

22.5 8605068702907 275/70R22.5 16 148/145J CWA80U All Position City Bus E B 73 B 1461425

22.5 8605068704437 295/60R22.5 16 150/147L CW-RS03 Steering axle Regional D B 69 A 1749475

22.5 8605068701719 295/60R22.5 16 150/147L CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326351

22.5 8605068706509 295/60R22.5 16 150/147L CWS10E Steering axle Long haul D C 70 A 1923810

22.5 8605068704444 295/60R22.5 16 150/147L CW-RD03 Drive axle Regional E C 74 B 1749398

  Truck Tires
  Long haul  |  Regional  |  City bus 
On and off road  |  Winter

INCH EAN SIZE PR LI / SI Pattern
Axle  

position
Application

EU LABEL EPREL 
CODE3PMSF

22.5 8605068701047 295/60R22.5 16 150/147L CWD30K Drive axle Regional D B 75 C 1326080

22.5 8605068701597 295/60R22.5 16 150/147L CWD10E Drive axle Long haul D C 74 C 1326049

22.5 8605068704482 295/80R22.5 18 154/149M CW-RS03 Steering axle Regional D B 69 A 1749576

22.5 8605068701184 295/80R22.5 18 154/149M CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326360

22.5 8605068704611 295/80R22.5 18 154/149M CW-WS06 Steering axle Winter C B 70 A 2009201

22.5 8605068704512 295/80R22.5 18 154/149L CW-RD03 Drive axle Regional E C 74 B 1749414

22.5 8605068701306 295/80R22.5 16 152/148M CWD30K Drive axle Regional D B 75 C 1326083

22.5 8605068703980 295/80R22.5 18 154/149M CW-WD06 Drive axle Winter D C 75 C 2009219

22.5 8605068702921 295/80R22.5 16 152/148M CWA40K All Position On and Off Road D B 71 B 1461412

22.5 8605068704451 315/60R22.5 16 152/148L CW-RS03 Steering axle Regional D B 69 A 1749658

22.5 8605068706424 315/60R22.5 16 152/148L CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1887639

22.5 8605068706523 315/60R22.5 16 152/148L CWS10E Steering axle Long haul D C 70 A 1923981

22.5 8605068704468 315/60R22.5 16 152/148L CW-RD03 Drive axle Regional E C 74 B 1749426

22.5 8605068706417 315/60R22.5 16 152/148L CWD30K Drive axle Regional D B 75 C 1953396

22.5 8605068706516 315/60R22.5 16 152/148L CWD10E Drive axle Long haul D C 74 C 1954707

22.5 8605068704475 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CW-RS03 Steering axle Regional C B 69 A 1749670

22.5 8605068700729 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1466638

22.5 8605068701634 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CWS10E Steering axle Long haul D C 70 A 1326087

22.5 8605068703997 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CW-WS06 Steering axle Winter C B 70 A 2009212

22.5 8605068704499 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CW-RD03 Drive axle Regional E C 74 B 1749435

22.5 8605068700767 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CWD30K Drive axle Regional D B 75 C 1326078

22.5 8605068701573 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CWD10E Drive axle Long haul D C 74 C 1326040

22.5 8605068703973 315/70R22.5 18 156/150L CW-WD06 Drive axle Winter D C 75 C 2009224

22.5 8605068704581 315/80R22.5 22 158/150L CW-RS03 Steering axle Regional C B 69 A 1749758

22.5 8605068701191 315/80R22.5 22 158/150L CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326294

22.5 8605068701689 315/80R22.5 20 156/150L CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326291

22.5 8605068701641 315/80R22.5 22 158/150L CWS10E Steering axle Long haul D C 70 A 1326232

22.5 8605068702938 315/80R22.5 20 156/150L CWS10E Steering axle Long haul D C 70 A 1461423

22.5 8605068704628 315/80R22.5 22 158/150L CW-WS06 Steering axle Winter C B 70 A 2009213

22.5 8605068704574 315/80R22.5 20 156/150L CW-RD03 Drive axle Regional D C 74 B 1803847

22.5 8605068700637 315/80R22.5 20 156/150L CWD30K Drive axle Regional D B 75 C 1466644

22.5 8605068701580 315/80R22.5 20 156/150L CWD10E Drive axle Long haul D C 74 C 1466638

22.5 8605068704000 315/80R22.5 22 158/150L CW-WD06 Drive axle Winter D C 75 C 2009229

22.5 8605068704536 315/80R22.5 22 158/150L CW-MD04 Drive axle On and Off Road D A 74 B 1748430

22.5 8605068701627 315/80R22.5 20 156/150K CWD40K Drive axle On and Off Road D B 73 B 1326085

22.5 8605068704529 315/80R22.5 22 158/150L CW-MA04 All Position On and Off Road D B 72 B 1748386

22.5 8605068701290 315/80R22.5 22 158/150K CWA40K All Position On and Off Road D B 71 B 1326005

22.5 8605068701535 315/80R22.5 20 156/150K CWA40K All Position On and Off Road D B 71 B 1326003

22.5 8605068703393 385/55R22.5 20 160K CW-RS03 Steering axle Regional C B 69 A 1666246

22.5 8605068700590 385/55R22.5 20 160K CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326329

22.5 8605068701702 385/55R22.5 18 158L CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326342

22.5 6959956797660 385/55R22.5 20 160K CW-WS06 Steering axle Winter C B 70 A 2009215

22.5 8605068704505 385/55R22.5 20 160K CW-RT03 Trailer Regional C B 68 A 1749793

22.5 8605068700583 385/55R22.5 20 160K CWT10E Trailer Long haul C C 73 B 1326406

22.5 8605068703898 385/65R22.5 24 164K CW-RS03 Steering axle Regional C B 69 A 1749690

22.5 8605068701221 385/65R22.5 24 164K CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326321

22.5 8605068701696 385/65R22.5 20 160K CWS30K Steering axle Regional D C 69 A 1326307

22.5 6959956797677 385/65R22.5 24 164K CW-WS06 Steering axle Winter C B 70 A 2009216

22.5 8605068703904 385/65R22.5 24 164K CW-RT03 Trailer Regional C B 68 A 1749808

22.5 8605068700552 385/65R22.5 24 164K CWT10E Trailer Long haul C C 73 B 1326383

22.5 8605068716621 385/65R22.5 24  164J CWMA40 All Position On and Off Road C B 75 C 2107978

22.5 8605068701283 385/65R22.5 24 164J CWA40X All Position On and Off Road D C 73 B - 1510695

22.5 8605068701559 385/65R22.5 20 160K CWA40X All Position On and Off Road D C 73 B - 1326007

22.5 8605068704550 425/65R22.5 20 165K CW-RT03 Trailer Regional C B 68 A 1749837

22.5 8605068701733 425/65R22.5 20 165K CWT10E Trailer Long haul C C 73 B 1326961

22.5 8605068701542 425/65R22.5 20 165K CWA40K All Position On and Off Road D B 71 B 1461414

22.5 8605068701566 425/65R22.5 20 165K CWA40X All Position On and Off Road D C 73 B - 1326008

22.5 8605068702945 445/65R22.5 20 169K CWA40K All Position On and Off Road D B 71 B 1461414



12

Linglong Germany GmbH

Hollerithallee 17 
30419 Hannover 
Deutschland

+49 (0) 511 47 59 24 0 
LLG_info@linglong.cn 
www.linglongtyre.eu


